JAKE BRASCH (he/they)

playwright / screenwriter / lyricist / performer / composer / clown
jakebrasch.com
Representation:
Theatre: Leah Hamos, The Gersh Agency, lhamos@gersh.com, 212.634.8153
TV: Eliza Wheeler, The Gersh Agency, ewheeler@gersh.com, 310.205.5838

Management: Craig Brody, Map Point Management, cbrody@mappointmgmt.com, 323.844.0360
Acting: Morgan Castilla, PH Entertainment, morgancastilla@phentertainmentgroup.com

TRAINING
JUILLIARD - LiLa AcHEsoN WaLLAcE FELLow 2022-2024

NYU TISCH -- NEw STupIO ON BROADWAY/EXPERIMENTAL THEATRE WING 2015 -- BFA IN DrRAMA

GROUPS/RESIDENCIES

PAGE 73 WRITERS GROUP 2024

ENSEMBLE STUDIO THEATRE-YOUNGBLOOD 2019-2023

NEW YORK STAGE AND FILM, RECOVERY PROJECT, 2023

ART HOUSE INKUBATOR COHORT 2021-2022

LETTER OF MARQUE PLAYWRIGHT-IN-RESIDENCE FarL 2021

LABYRINTH THEATRE COMPANY INTENSIVE ENSEMBLE 2020

THE FARM THEATER'S DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP 2015-PRESENT

YOUNG PLAYWRIGHT’S INC. FinaLisT 2011

SELECTED FULIL-LENGTH PLAYS

THE RESERVOIR
Production
Production
Production

Finalist

Workshop

Commission / Development/ Reading
Development
Reading

HOW TO DRAW A TRIANGLE
Juilliard

New York Stage and Film/

Florida Studio Theatre/The Recovery Project

SPIN

Workshop Production
Workshop
Commission/Development

SALUTATIONS, I’'M CREATIVE DAVE
Workshop

Development (complete rewrite)

Workshop Production

OUR TEMPEST
Production
Production

Workshop Production

Denver Center Theatre Company dir. Shelley Butler
Alliance Theatre

Geffen Playhouse

Jewish Play Contest/Jewish Plays Project

Denver Center Theatre Company/New Play Summit
dramaturgy by Jack Phillips Moore

EST/Sloan Project dir. Dara Malina

Juilliard

The Alliance/Kendeda dir. Matt Torney

Workshop/Development
Development

Juilliard/ Dir. Dustin Wills
LAByrinth Theatre Company/ dir. Padraic Lillis
Arthouse INKubator/ dir. Lily Riopelle

Page 73
The Juilliard School
Alchemical Theatre Laboratory

Pellissippi State University
Furman University
Austin Peay University

2025
2025
2025
2024
2023

2021-22
2022
2023-24

2023
2023-24

2024

2022

2024
2023
2019

2022
2023
2021



Commission The Farm Theater- College Collaboration Project

WALL! and WALL 2.0! (Book, Music and Lyrics)
Production Edinburgh Fringe Festival Dir. Eli Carpenter

GERALDINE (Music and Lyrics)
with Book by Nadja Leonhard Hooper
Reading American Sing-Song/ Dir. RJ Tolan

SELECTED SHORT WORKS
ENDOGAMY Ensemble Studio Theatre (Podcast)
dir. Dara Malina

HAIL ELISHA! LABryinth Theatre Company
Barn Series dir. D] Zayas

GINGER BUG Eden Theatre Company
dir. Amber Calderon

DUMPTY Eden Theatre Company

HAVE YOU SEEN THE LITTLE PIGGIES?  Ensemble Studio Theatre
Dir. John Giampietro

SHADOW DANCE Planet Connections / 14thst. Y
Dir. Glory Kadigan

ADJUSTMENT Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. Jake Beckhard
YANKELA Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. R] Tolan
DON’T PISS IN MY SHIRT POCKET Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. Collette Robert

AND TELL ME IT’S RAINING

2021

2017

2023

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019



