# JAKE BRASCH (he/they)

playwright / screenwriter / lyricist / performer / composer / clown

jakebrasch.com

## Representation:

Theatre: Leah Hamos, The Gersh Agency, lhamos@gersh.com, 212.634.8153 TV: Eliza Wheeler, The Gersh Agency, ewheeler@gersh.com, 310.205.5838 Management: Craig Brody, Map Point Management, cbrody@mappointmgmt.com, 323.844.0360 Acting: Morgan Castilla, PH Entertainment, morgancastilla@phentertainmentgroup.com

## **TRAINING**

JUILLIARD - Lila Acheson Wallace Fellow 2022-2024

NYU TISCH -- New Studio on Broadway/Experimental Theatre Wing 2015 -- BFA in Drama

#### **GROUPS/RESIDENCIES**

PAGE 73 WRITERS GROUP 2024

ENSEMBLE STUDIO THEATRE-YOUNGBLOOD 2019-2023

NEW YORK STAGE AND FILM, RECOVERY PROJECT, 2023

ART HOUSE INKUBATOR COHORT 2021-2022

LETTER OF MARQUE PLAYWRIGHT-IN-RESIDENCE FALL 2021

LABYRINTH THEATRE COMPANY INTENSIVE ENSEMBLE 2020

THE FARM THEATER'S DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP 2015-PRESENT

YOUNG PLAYWRIGHT'S INC. FINALIST 2011

SELECTED FULL-LENGTH PLAYS		
THE RESERVOIR		
Production	Denver Center Theatre Company dir. Shelley Butler	2025
Production	Alliance Theatre	2025
Production	Geffen Playhouse	2025
Finalist	Jewish Play Contest/Jewish Plays Project	2024
Workshop	Denver Center Theatre Company/New Play Summit	2023
•	dramaturgy by Jack Phillips Moore	
Commission / Development/ Reading	EST/Sloan Project dir. Dara Malina	2021-22
Development	Juilliard	2022
Reading	The Alliance/Kendeda dir. Matt Torney	2023-24
HOW TO DRAW A TRIANGLE		
Juilliard	Workshop/Development	2023
New York Stage and Film/	Development	2023-24
Florida Studio Theatre/The Recovery Project	^	
SPIN		
Workshop Production	Juilliard/ Dir. Dustin Wills	2024
Workshop	LAByrinth Theatre Company/ dir. Padraic Lillis	
Commission/Development	Arthouse INKubator/ dir. Lily Riopelle	2022
SALUTATIONS, I'M CREATIVE DAVE		
Workshop	Page 73	2024
Development (complete rewrite)	The Juilliard School	2023
Workshop Production	Alchemical Theatre Laboratory	2019
OUR TEMPEST		
Production	Pellissippi State University	2022
Production	Furman University	2023

Austin Peay University

2021

Workshop Production

Commission	The Farm Theater- College Collaboration Project	2021
<b>WALL! and WALL 2.0!</b> (Book, Music and Lyrics) Production	Edinburgh Fringe Festival Dir. Eli Carpenter	2017
GERALDINE (Music and Lyrics) with Book by Nadja Leonhard Hooper Reading	American Sing-Song/ Dir. RJ Tolan	2023
<u>SELECTED SHORT WORKS</u>		
ENDOGAMY	Ensemble Studio Theatre (Podcast) dir. Dara Malina	2021
HAIL ELISHA!	LABryinth Theatre Company Barn Series dir. DJ Zayas	2021
GINGER BUG	Eden Theatre Company dir. Amber Calderon	2021
DUMPTY	Eden Theatre Company	2020
HAVE YOU SEEN THE LITTLE PIGGIES?	Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. John Giampietro	2020
SHADOW DANCE	Planet Connections / 14th st. Y Dir. Glory Kadigan	2020
ADJUSTMENT	Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. Jake Beckhard	2020
YANKELA	Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. RJ Tolan	2019
DON'T PISS IN MY SHIRT POCKET AND TELL ME IT'S RAINING	Ensemble Studio Theatre Dir. Collette Robert	2019